

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)

Addenda: One (6/23/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

BASE BID SCHEDULE					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		S & H Civilworks ¹ Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
7	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	370	15.00	5,550.00	10.00	3,700.00
8	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	360	40.00	14,400.00	30.00	10,800.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	50.00	10,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	330	100.00	33,000.00	120.00	39,600.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
14	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	580	15.00	8,700.00	15.00	8,700.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	555	15.00	8,325.00	40.00	22,200.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	740	10.00	7,400.00	10.00	7,400.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	930	10.00	9,300.00	10.00	9,300.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,620	10.00	26,200.00	7.00	18,340.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	800	0.50	400.00	4.00	3,200.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	3.00	90.00	200.00	6,000.00
22	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 22						165,865.00		177,740.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

**Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)
Addenda: One (6/23/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		S & H Civilworks¹ Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	000003	GAS METER RELOCATION (INCLUDING GAS COMPANY CONNECTION FEE)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 23						1,000.00		2,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MASONRY BLOCK WALL					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		S & H Civilworks¹ Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	110	100.00	11,000.00	100.00	11,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24						11,000.00		11,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						177,865.00		191,240.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)

Addenda: One (6/23/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

BASE BID SCHEDULE					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	150.00	300.00
7	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	370	21.00	7,770.00	25.00	9,250.00
8	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,150.00	6,900.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	360	82.00	29,520.00	82.00	29,520.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200.0	80.00	16,000.00	78.00	15,600.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	330	87.00	28,710.00	96.00	31,680.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	340.00	680.00
14	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	580	19.00	11,020.00	9.20	5,336.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	555	31.00	17,205.00	27.60	15,318.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	740	8.00	5,920.00	8.00	5,920.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	930	8.00	7,440.00	8.00	7,440.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,620	6.00	15,720.00	4.25	11,135.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	800	3.00	2,400.00	1.80	1,440.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	5.00	150.00	3.70	111.00
22	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 22						189,755.00		182,230.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)
Addenda: One (6/23/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	000003	GAS METER RELOCATION (INCLUDING GAS COMPANY CONNECTION FEE)	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 23						1,700.00		9,750.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MASONRY BLOCK WALL					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	110	130.00	14,300.00	160.00	17,600.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24						14,300.00		17,600.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						205,755.00		209,580.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)

Addenda: One (6/23/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

BASE BID SCHEDULE					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Placentia, CA 92870	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
7	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	370	6.00	2,220.00	50.00	18,500.00
8	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	360	34.00	12,240.00	108.00	38,880.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200.0	42.00	8,400.00	72.00	14,400.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	330	83.00	27,390.00	190.00	62,700.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	312.00	624.00	360.00	720.00
14	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	580	26.00	15,080.00	12.00	6,960.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	555	51.00	28,305.00	50.40	27,972.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	740	14.00	10,360.00	10.80	7,992.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,900.00	7,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	930	13.00	12,090.00	10.80	10,044.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,620	9.50	24,890.00	6.00	15,720.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	800	3.12	2,496.00	3.60	2,880.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	6.00	180.00	6.00	180.00
22	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 22						190,875.00		251,148.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)
Addenda: One (6/23/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Placentia, CA 92870	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	000003	GAS METER RELOCATION (INCLUDING GAS COMPANY CONNECTION FEE)	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 23						5,200.00		6,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MASONRY BLOCK WALL					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Placentia, CA 92870	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	110	244.00	26,840.00	240.00	26,400.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24						26,840.00		26,400.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						222,915.00		283,548.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)

Addenda: One (6/23/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

BASE BID SCHEDULE					6 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,680.00	7,680.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	275.00	550.00
7	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	370	45.00	16,650.00	32.00	11,840.00
8	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	675.00	4,050.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	360	125.00	45,000.00	115.00	41,400.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200.0	110.00	22,000.00	110.00	22,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	330	125.00	41,250.00	130.00	42,900.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	430.00	860.00
14	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	580	11.00	6,380.00	21.00	12,180.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	555	30.00	16,650.00	46.00	25,530.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	740	11.00	8,140.00	17.00	12,580.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	930	11.00	10,230.00	17.00	15,810.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,620	5.00	13,100.00	10.00	26,200.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	800	4.00	3,200.00	2.00	1,600.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	25.00	750.00	4.00	120.00
22	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 22						227,350.00		270,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

**Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)
Addenda: One (6/23/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY					6 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	000003	GAS METER RELOCATION (INCLUDING GAS COMPANY CONNECTION FEE)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 23						25,000.00		2,550.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MASONRY BLOCK WALL					6 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	110	375.00	41,250.00	195.00	21,450.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24						41,250.00		21,450.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						293,600.00		294,300.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-foot Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)

Addenda: One (6/23/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016

BASE BID SCHEDULE					8 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00		
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,601.40	12,601.40		
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2	300.00	600.00		
7	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	370	20.00	7,400.00		
8	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00		
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	360	76.00	27,360.00		
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200.0	55.00	11,000.00		
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	330	100.00	33,000.00		
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----		
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	400.00	800.00		
14	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	580	21.00	12,180.00		
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	555	43.00	23,865.00		
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	740	13.00	9,620.00		
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00		
18	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	930	13.00	12,090.00		
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,620	6.78	17,763.60		
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	800	5.00	4,000.00		
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	24.00	720.00		
22	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 22						277,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-feet Segment, Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village
PROJECT No. C6-0056**

**Advertised: June 7, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-42)
Addenda: One (6/23/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2016**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY					8 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
23	000003	GAS METER RELOCATION (INCLUDING GAS COMPANY CONNECTION FEE)	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 23						24,000.00		

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - MASONRY BLOCK WALL					8 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
24	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	110	400.00	44,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 24						44,000.00		

BASE BID SCHEDULE + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 24						345,000.00		
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Grand Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project
Approximately 505-foot Segment
Between Gregory Place and Fairmont Lane
Community of Lakeland Village**

Project No.: C6-0056

Apparent Low Bidder: S & H Civilworks

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
Quality Striping Service, Inc. El Monte, CA 91732 Lic. # 905485	11, 20, 21 Striping